
V60ME
Campeonato Panamericano de Esgrima Infantil y Veteranos 2024
sábado, 17 de agosto de 2024 - 12:30

# Name Country Rank Birthdate
1 MAGNASCO Marcelo Mariano ARG 23/6/1958
2 TORRENTE Daniel Osvaldo ARG 5/11/1956
3 TREANOR Donald BER 1 8/5/1958
4 BORN Percy CHI 17/12/1954
5 ALFONSO PACHON William COL 17/6/1964
6 ROBAYO CASTILLO Pablo German COL 20/7/1956
7 GODOY Carlos CRC 21/12/1962
8 AZURDIA MEJIA Marcos Felipe Antonio GUA 18/4/1963
9 ROCHE Chali PUR 1/1/1951
10 CALCAGNO Anibal URU 28/6/1956
11 RIVERO Rafael URU 14/7/1964
12 MONES Robert USA 27/11/1957
13 SWANSON David USA 6/7/1962



2 pools
1 pool of 6 and 1 pool of 7
All competitors (100%) promoted to the next round

Incomplete DE table of 16 fenced through the finals, no fence-off for third



V60ME
Campeonato Panamericano de Esgrima Infantil y Veteranos 2024
sábado, 17 de agosto de 2024 - 12:30
FE_FIE_0001.2

Seed Name Country Rank Rank 2 Notes
1 TREANOR Donald BER 1 1
2 RIVERO Rafael URU 2
3 ALFONSO PACHON William COL 2
4 AZURDIA MEJIA Marcos Felipe Antonio GUA 1
5 GODOY Carlos CRC 1
6 SWANSON David USA 2
7 MAGNASCO Marcelo Mariano ARG 1
8 MONES Robert USA 1
9 TORRENTE Daniel Osvaldo ARG 2
10 ROBAYO CASTILLO Pablo German COL 1
11 CALCAGNO Anibal URU 1
12 BORN Percy CHI 1
13 ROCHE Chali PUR 1



V60ME
Campeonato Panamericano de Esgrima Infantil y Veteranos 2024
sábado, 17 de agosto de 2024 - 12:30
FE_FIE_0007

Strip 1 2

12:30

Referee(s):

HUEMER Jackson (USA)
PISSATO Pedro (BRA)

MONES Robert USA

GODOY Carlos CRC

ROBAYO CASTILLO Pablo German COL

TORRENTE Daniel Osvaldo ARG

CALCAGNO Anibal URU

TREANOR Donald BER

AZURDIA MEJIA Marcos Felipe Antonio GUA

Strip 3

12:30

Referee(s):

MACIAS Miguel (MEX)

ALFONSO PACHON William COL

ROCHE Chali PUR

MAGNASCO Marcelo Mariano ARG

SWANSON David USA

RIVERO Rafael URU

BORN Percy CHI



V60ME
Campeonato Panamericano de Esgrima Infantil y Veteranos 2024
sábado, 17 de agosto de 2024 - 12:30
FE_FIE_0008

Seed Name Country V V/M TS TR Ind Notes
1 AZURDIA MEJIA Marcos Felipe Antonio GUA 6 1.00 30 15 +15 Advanced
2 SWANSON David USA 5 1.00 22 8 +14 Advanced
3 GODOY Carlos CRC 5 0.83 23 20 +3 Advanced
4 ALFONSO PACHON William COL 4 0.80 22 16 +6 Advanced
5 CALCAGNO Anibal URU 4 0.67 24 19 +5 Advanced
6 MAGNASCO Marcelo Mariano ARG 3 0.60 21 17 +4 Advanced
7 RIVERO Rafael URU 2 0.40 14 14 0 Advanced
8 TORRENTE Daniel Osvaldo ARG 2 0.33 22 23 -1 Advanced
9 ROBAYO CASTILLO Pablo German COL 2 0.33 24 28 -4 Advanced
10 TREANOR Donald BER 2 0.33 22 26 -4 Advanced
11 BORN Percy CHI 1 0.20 12 24 -12 Advanced
12 ROCHE Chali PUR 0 0.00 13 25 -12 Advanced
13 MONES Robert USA 0 0.00 13 27 -14 Advanced



V60ME

(1) AZURDIA MEJIA Marcos Felipe Antonio

Ref: JURADO SALAZAR Daniela (CRC)

1

Finals

(1) AZURDIA MEJIA Marcos Felipe Antonio

Ref: JURADO SALAZAR Daniela (CRC)

1

Ref: RAMIREZ Natalia (COL)

2

Semi-Finals

(1) AZURDIA MEJIA Marcos Felipe Antonio

Ref: QUESADA Veronica (CRC)

1

(4) ALFONSO PACHON William

Ref: MACIAS Miguel (MEX)

2

(3) MAGNASCO Marcelo Mariano

Ref: MORAN FLORES Marcos Geovanni (ESA)

3

Ref: JURADO SALAZAR Daniela (CRC)

4

Table of 8

(1) AZURDIA MEJIA Marcos Felipe Antonio
1

(8) ROBAYO CASTILLO Pablo German

Ref: PISSATO Pedro (BRA)

2

Ref: JURADO SALAZAR Daniela (CRC)

3

(4) ALFONSO PACHON William

Ref: MACIAS Miguel (MEX)

4

5

(6) MAGNASCO Marcelo Mariano

Ref: MORALES CASTRO Adrian (CRC)

6

Ref: RAMIREZ Natalia (COL)

7

8

Table of 16

(1) AZURDIA MEJIA Marcos Felipe Antonio

GUA

(9) ROBAYO CASTILLO Pablo German

COL

(8) TORRENTE Daniel Osvaldo
ARG

URU

PUR

USA

(4) ALFONSO PACHON William
COL

CRC

CHI

(6) MAGNASCO Marcelo Mariano
ARG

URU

BER

USA



V60ME
Campeonato Panamericano de Esgrima Infantil y Veteranos 2024
sábado, 17 de agosto de 2024 - 12:30
FE_FIE_0012

Place Name Country Birthdate
1 AZURDIA MEJIA Marcos Felipe Antonio GUA 18/4/1963
2 SWANSON David USA 6/7/1962
3T ALFONSO PACHON William COL 17/6/1964
3T MAGNASCO Marcelo Mariano ARG 23/6/1958
5 GODOY Carlos CRC 21/12/1962
6 CALCAGNO Anibal URU 28/6/1956
7 ROBAYO CASTILLO Pablo German COL 20/7/1956
8 TREANOR Donald BER 8/5/1958
9 RIVERO Rafael URU 14/7/1964
10 TORRENTE Daniel Osvaldo ARG 5/11/1956
11 BORN Percy CHI 17/12/1954
12 ROCHE Chali PUR 1/1/1951
13 MONES Robert USA 27/11/1957



V60ME
Campeonato Panamericano de Esgrima Infantil y Veteranos 2024
sábado, 17 de agosto de 2024 - 12:30
FE_FIE_0017

Name Country Rating Member # Pool Table of 16 Table of 8 Semi-Finals Finals
HUEMER Jackson USA Ref: 1
JURADO SALAZAR Daniela CRC Ref: 1
JURADO SALAZAR Daniela CRC Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
MACIAS Miguel MEX Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
MORALES CASTRO Adrian CRC Ref: 1
MORAN FLORES Marcos Geovanni ESA Ref: 1
PISSATO Pedro BRA Ref: 1 Ref: 1
QUESADA Veronica CRC Ref: 1
RAMIREZ Natalia COL Ref: 1 Ref: 1



Total entries: 13
Total participants: 13
Top-32 ranked participants: 1
Number of countries represented: 9

USA: 2 participants
COL: 2 participants
ARG: 2 participants
URU: 2 participants
PUR: 1 participants
GUA: 1 participants
CRC: 1 participants
CHI: 1 participants
BER: 1 participants


